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2014-15 PrimeTime Program Contact List The Cook Sehool Zone
School | PrimeTime Partner | Program Leader | Email | Program Phone # | Address
Adams Harmonium Christian Stramaglia adams@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7032 4672 35th St. (92116)
Alcott SAY Maria Vasquez alcottpt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2200 4680 Hildalgo Av. (92117)
Angier Harmonium Jesse Plummer angier@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-1565 8450 Hurlbut St. (92123)
Audubon YMCA Angie McCray amccray@ymca.org 619-977-1561 8111 San Vicente St. (92114)
Baker Harmonium Michael Prado baker@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7020 4041 T St. (92113)
Balboa Harmonium Gloria Blanco balboa@harmoniumsd.org 619-322-2558 1844 South 40th St. (92113)
Barnard YMCA Sam Geraci sgeraci@ymca.org 619-672-6367 2445 Fogg St. (92109)
Bell Middle YMCA Cristina Godinez cgodinez@ymca.org 858-229-2644 620 Briarwood Rd. (92139)
Bethune Harmonium Lorena Coronado bethune@harmoniumsd.org 619-322-2556 6835 Benjamin Holt Rd. (92114)
Birney Birney Kelly Tawater ktawater@sandi.net 619-954-9430 4345 Campus Av. (92103)
Boone Harmonium Kari Dukerschein boone@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-1923 7330 Brookhaven Rd. (92114)
Burbank YMCA Michael Gomes mgomes@ymca.org 619-977-1993 2146 Julian Av. (92113)
Cabrillo YMCA Krysten White knwhite@ymca.org 619-672-8550 3120 Talbot St. (92106)
Cadman Harmonium Joey Montorsi cadman@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-2053 4370 Kamloop Av. (92117)
Carson YMCA Adam Armas aarmas@ymca.org 619-666-2225 6905 Kramer St. (92111)
Carver SAY Charlene Turner carverpt@saysandiego.org 619-287-2919 3251 Juanita St. (92105)
Central YMCA Dana Hall dhall@ymca.org 619-971-0571 4063 Polk Av. (92105)
Challenger Middle Harmonium Monica Macias challenger@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7261 10810 Parkdale Av. (92126)
Chavez Harmonium Roxanna Barajas chavez@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-6347 1404 South 40th St. (92113)
Cherokee Point YMCA Francis Osejo fosejo@ymca.org 619-971-0570 3735 38th St. (92105)
Chesterton YMCA Angel Nepomuceno anepomuceno@ymca.org 619-572-8554 7335 Wheatley St. (92111)
Chollas/Mead SAY Monika Medina chollaspt@saysandiego.org 619-264-2555 4525 Market St. (92102)
Clark Middle SAY Belinda Chavez clarkpt@saysandiego.org 858-537-7216 4388 Thorn St. (92105)
Clay Clay Michelle Perkins mperkins2@sandi.net 619-954-9280 6506 Solita Av. (92115)
Correia Middle YMCA Stephen Lowery slowery@ymca.org 619-838-0901 4302 Valeta St. (92107)
CPMA Middle Harmonium Amanda Sena cpma@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-0041 5050 Conrad St (92117)
Crown Point Harmonium Braulia Lopez-Leano crownpoint@harmoniumsd.org 619-322-2560 4033 Ingraham St. (92109)
Cubberley Harmonium Kathy Ambers cubberley@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-2191 3201 Marathon Dr. (92123)
Dana Middle SAY Elise Guido danapt@saysandiego.org 858-688-5225 1775 Chatsworth BIl. (92106)
Darnall Charter SAY Marissa Lujan darnallpt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2181 6020 Hughes St. (92115)
DePortola Middle YMCA Sam Merrill smerrill@ymca.org 858-229-2645 11010 Clairemont Mesa BI. (92124)
Dewey YMCA Stacey Grimes sgrimes@ymca.org 619-672-0659 3251 Rosecrans St. (92110)
Doyle SAY Kaci Hall doylept@saysandiego.org 858-688-2165 3950 Berino Ct. (92122)
Edison Harmonium Giovanni Hernandez edison@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-3420 4077 35th St. (92104)
Emerson/ Bandini Harmonium Belinda Herrera emersonbandini@harmoniumsd.org 619-322-2557 (Emer) 3510 Newton Av. (92113)
619-952-2763 (Band)
Encanto SAY Ebony McCollun encantopt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2164 822 65th St. (92114)
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Epiphany Prep
Euclid
Farb Middle
Fay
Field
Fletcher
Florence
Foster
Franklin
Freese
Fulton
Garfield
Golden Hill
Grant
Green
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardy
Hawthorne
High Tech Middle
Holly Drive
Horton
Ibarra
Innovation Middle
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Joyner
Juarez
Kimbrough
King/Chavez Arts
King/Chavez Athletic
King/Chavez Prep
King/Chavez Primary
Knox
Lafayette
Language Academy

Bayview Charities
YMCA
SAY
Harmonium
Harmonium
Harmonium
YMCA
SAY
YMCA
Harmonium
YMCA
YMCA
Harmonium
ICES
ICES
Harmonium
SAY
Harmonium
Harmonium
HTM
Harmonium
YMCA
SAY
SAY
Harmonium
Harmonium
SAY
Joyner
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
Knox
YMCA
Harmonium

Bruce Jackson
Yvonne Gutierrez
lvan Vazquez
Nicole Cruz
Vanessa Flores
Elaine Irby
Jose Bolanos
Cristina Maaba
Mykel Dedmon
Tamika Turner
Tyrone Belcher
Angie Virgen
Jennifer Perzichino
Anthony Perez
Noah Diaz
Guadalupe Lira
Ashley Morris
Jecinda Gonzalez
Roshani Solanki
Monique Sias
Deidra Brooks
Anabel Reyes
Mittie Alexandra
Juan Oceguera
Tiffany Thompson
Delores Reed
Megan Babcock
Elva Perry
Jaime Corea
Augustin Lozano
Stephanie Romero
Stephanie Romero
Martha Castaneda
Stephanie Romero
Ciara McNulty
Darielle Blevins
Nettea Boyd

bjackson@bayviewcharities.org
ygutierrez@ymca.org
farbpt@saysandiego.org
fay@harmoniumsd.org
field@harmoniumsd.org
fletcher@harmoniumsd.org
jobolanos@ymca.org
fosterpt@saysandiego.org
mdedmon@ymca.org
freese@harmoniumsd.org
cgodinez@ymca.org
avirgen@ymca.org
goldenhill@harmoniumsd.org
grant@iceseducation.org
green@iceseducation.org
hamilton@harmoniumsd.org
hancockpt@saysandiego.org
hardy@harmoniumsd.org
hawthorne@harmoniumsd.org
msias@hightechhigh.org
hollydrive@harmoniumsd.org
areyes@ymca.org
ibarrapt@saysandiego.org
innovationpt@saysandiego.org
jefferson@harmoniumsd.org
johnson@harmoniumsd.org
jonespt@saysandiego.org
eperry@sandi.net
jcorea@ymca.org
alozano@ymca.org
sromero@ymca.org
sromero@ymca.org
mcastaneda@ymca.org
sromero@ymca.org
cmcenulty@sandi.net
dblevins@ymca.org
langacad@harmoniumsd.org
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619-266-3621
619-694-8790
858-688-2169
619-743-7023
619-743-3701
619-743-3750
619-666-2098
858-688-2170
619-971-0083
619-743-4353
619-977-0096
619-971-0081
619-322-2561
619-607-0737
619-727-9363
619-857-4349
858-688-2188
619-743-5805
619-743-5866
619-944-5176
619-743-7066
619-972-9686
619-641-5466
858-688-2175
619-743-7029
619-743-6326
858-610-3708
619-640-4000
619-666-2097
619-534-1182
619-977-1628
619-977-1628
619-977-1460
619-977-1628
619-301-9670
619-666-2096
619-743-6373

6134 Benson Ave (92114)
4166 Euclid Av. (92105)
4880 La Cuenta Dr. (92124)
5465 El Cajon BIl. (92115)
4375 Bannock Av. (92117)
7666 Bobolink Way (92123)
3914 First Av. (92103)
6550 51st St. (92120)
4481 Copeland Av. (92116)
8140 Greenlawn Dr. (92114)
7055 Skyline Dr. (92114)
4487 Oregon St. (92116)
1240 33rd St. (92102)
1425 Washington PI. (92103)
7030 Wandermere PI. (92119)
2807 Fairmount Av. (92105)
3303 Taussig St. (92124)
5420 Montezuma Rd. (92115)
4750 Lehrer Dr. (92117)
2291 Truxtun Rd. (92106)
1647 47th Street (92102)
5050 Guymon St. (92102)
4877 Orange Av. (92115)
5095 Arvinels Av. (92117)
3770 Utah St. (92104)
1355 Kelton Rd. (92114)
2751 Greyling Dr. (92123)
4271 Myrtle Av. (92105)
2633 Melbourne Dr. (92123)
321 Hoitt St. (92102)
413 31st St. (92102)
415 31st St. (92102)

500 30th St. (92102)
415 31st St. (92102)
1098 South 49th St. (92113)
6125 Printwood Way (92117)
4961 64th St. (92115)
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Lee
Lewis Middle
Linda Vista

Lindbergh/ Schweitzer

Logan
Magnolia
Mann Middle
Marshall Elementary
Marshall Middle
Marston Middle
Mason
McGill
McKinley
Memorial Prep
Millennial
Miller
Montgomery Middle
Muir
Muirlands Middle
Museum
Normal Heights
Nye
Oak Park
Ocean Beach
Pacific Beach Elem
Pacific Beach Middle
Paradise Hills
Parks
Penn
Perkins
Perry
Pershing Middle
Porter
Rodriguez
Rolando Park
Roosevelt Middle
Ross

Harmonium
SAY
YMCA
SAY
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
Harmonium
YMCA
UPAC
Harmonium
YMCA
YMCA
YMCA
Harmonium
YMCA
Muir
YMCA
YMCA
Normal Heights
SAY
Harmonium
YMCA
Harmonium
ASAS
Harmonium
SAY
Harmonium
Harmonium
Harmonium
YMCA
Harmonium
YMCA
Harmonium
YMCA
Harmonium

Kiwana Lazarus
Katie O'Keefe
Melissa Larios

Jennifer Faraciano
Ron Sessler
Demi Climax
Janay Lamar

Kimberly Newcomb

Jeannah Lynn
Rogelio Garcia
Gles Fontillas

Andrew Blumen

Kimberly Juachon
Cynthia Gonzalez
Erlin Reyes
Elizabeth Gutierrez
Sarah North
Bree Holmes
Jose Borja
Phillip Tran

Lupe Martinez

Elizabeth Brown
Elvia Barajas
Mark Spoulos

Josie Ayon
Tim O'melia
Kim Reed

Tenee Burton

Johana Havez
Cesar Marmalejo
Iris Perez
Alysandra Perez
Vanessa Machado

Rudy Guzman
Trisha Daniel

Rosa Fernandez
Tim Williams

lee@harmoniumsd.org
lewispt@saysandiego.org
mlarios@ymca.org
lindberghpt@saysandiego.org
rsessler@ymca.org
mvonostaeyen@ymca.org
jlamar@ymca.org
knewcomb@ymca.org
marshallmid@harmoniumsd.org
rgarcia2@ymca.org
glesf@yahoo.com
mcgill@harmoniumsd.org
kjuachon@ymca.org
cmgonzalez@ymca.org
ereyes@ymca.org
miller@harmoniumsd.org
snorth@ymca.org
vholmes@sandi.net
jborja@ymca.org
ptran@ymca.org
gmartinez3@sandi.net
nyept@saysandiego.org
oakpark@harmoniumsd.org
mspoulo@ymca.org
pacificbeach@harmoniumsd.org
PBMiddle@afterschoolallstars.org
paradisehills@harmoniumsd.org
rosaparkspt@saysandiego.org
penn@harmoniumsd.org
perkins@harmoniumsd.org
perry@harmoniumsd.org
aperez@ymca.org
porter@harmoniumsd.org
rguzman@ymca.org
rolandopark@harmoniumsd.org
rfernandez@ymca.org
ross@harmoniumsd.org
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619-743-7050
858-688-2194
619-666-2099
858-688-2190
619-971-0053
619-946-9984
619-838-1208
619-694-8301
619-743-7295
858-229-2646
858-397-3850
619-823-5664
619-971-0084
619-964-7944
619-972-9612
619-743-7022
858-666-1397
619-302-1135
858-967-6545
619-971-0054
619-607-0692
619-266-1518
619-743-7030
619-592-0764
619-743-6358
619-822-6589
619-743-6485
858-688-2185
619-743-1163
619-743-6557
619-743-6585
858-229-2649
619-743-6061
619-977-8248
619-964-0618
619-346-9983
619-743-6689

6196 Childs Av. (92139)
5170 Greenbrier Av. (92120)
2772 Ulric St. (92111)
4133 Mt. Albertine Av. (92111)
2875 Ocean View BI. (92113)
6365 Lake Atlin Av. (92119)
4345 54th St. (92115)
3550 Altadena Av. (92105)
9700 Avenue of Nations (92131)
3799 Clairemont Dr. (92117)
10340 San Ramon Dr. (92126)
3025 Fir St. (92102)

3045 Felton St. (92104)
2850 Logan Av. (92113)
1110 Carolina Lane (92102)
4343 Shields St. (92124)
2470 Ulric St. (92111)
4431 Mt. Herbert Ave. (92117)
1056 Nautilus St. (92037)
211 Maple St. (92103)
3750 Ward Rd. (92116)
981 Valencia Pkwy. (92114)
2606 54th St. (92105)
4741 Santa Monica Av. (92107)
1234 Tourmaline St. (92109)
4676 Ingraham St. (92109)
5816 Alleghany St. (92139)
4510 Landis St. (92105)
2797 Utica Dr. (92139)
1770 Main St. (92113)
6290 Oriskany Rd. (92139)
8204 San Carlos Dr. (92119)
4800 T St. (92113)

825 South 31st Av. (92113)
6620 Marlowe Dr. (92115)
3366 Park Bl. (92103)
7470 Bagdad St. (92111)
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Rowan Rowan Pala Engle pengle@sandi.net 619 954-9609 1755 Rowan St. (92105)
Sequoia Harmonium Tiffany Cota sequoia@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7580 4690 Limerick Av. (92117)
Sherman SAY Alma Lopez shermanpt@saysandiego.org 858 717-3221 450 24th Street (92102)
Spreckels SAY Korrine Hilgeman spreckelspt@saysandiego.org 858-546-0113 6033 Stadium St. (92122)
Standley Middle SAY Nicole Bowman standleypt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2184 6298 Radcliffe Dr. (92122)
Taft Middle YMCA Brian Reiley breilly@ymca.org 858-229-2650 9191 Gramercy Dr. (92123)
Toler YMCA Marissa Wells-Ellis mwellsellis@ymca.org 619-666-2257 3350 Baker St. (92117)
Valencia Park YMCA Araceli Lamb alamb@ymca.org 619-972-9651 5880 Skyline Dr. (92114)
Vista Grande Harmonium Francisco Campos vistagrande@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-6977 5606 Antigua BI. (92124)
Walker Harmonium Kylee Vaughn walker@harmoniumsd.org 619-840-3782 9225 Hillery Dr. (92126)
Wangenheim Middle Harmonium Jasmine Reaves wangenheim@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7296 9230 Gold Coast Dr. (92126)
Washington SAY Ivan Ramirez washingtonpt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2166 1789 State St. (92101)
Webster Harmonium Nancy Magana webster@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7033 4801 Elm St. (92102)
Wegeforth Harmonium Daisy Washington wegeforth@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-1133 3443 Ediwahr Av. (92123)
Whitman SAY Roxanne Martin whitmanpt@saysandiego.org 858-688-2178 4050 Appleton St. (92117)
Wilson Middle YMCA Yesenia Hernandez yhernandez@ymca.org 858-229-2647 3838 Orange Av. (92105)
Zamorano Harmonium Rosemary Mantanona zamorano@harmoniumsd.org 619-743-7260 2655 Casey St. (92139)
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